

HOUSE AMENDMENT 2 TO hb1193.

deleting "REPEAL" from line 8 on page 1 and substituting therefor "AMEND"

and

by deleting "REPEAL" from line 15 on page 1 and substituting therefor "AMEND"

and

by deleting Section 1 and substituting therefor the following:

"SECTION 1. Arkansas Code 25-15-202(1)(B) is amended to read as follows:

_(B) The word _agency_ shall not include ~~the Arkansas Public Service Commission,~~
~~the Arkansas Transportation Commission,~~ the Commission on Pollution Control and Ecology,
~~the Contractors Licensing Board, the Department of Health, and~~ the Workers' Compensation
Commission, ~~the Employment Security Department, and the Department of Veterans' Affairs,~~
it being determined by the General Assembly that the existing laws governing those
agencies provide adequate administrative procedures for those agencies;_"